

ITEM NO.101(Part-heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1396-1397 OF 2008

VIKRAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date:08/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.

For Complainant(s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For State of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, the learned senior counsel for
the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.35a.m. and

2

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1396-1397 OF 2008

concluded at 12:25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Jaspal Singh, the
learned senior counsel for the complainant made his
submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the
day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.101(part-heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

DATE: 09.09.2009

CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jaspal Singh, the learned senior counsel for the complainant resumed his submissions at 10:35a.m. and concluded at 12.35p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Kuldip Singh, the learned counsel for the State made his submissions for five minutes. Mr. Amarendra Sharan, the learned senior counsel for the appellant made his submissions in rejoinder from 12:40 p.m. to 3:20p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions within ten days.

3

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1396-1397 OF 2008

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RAVI P. VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER